

Village of Russells Point

433 St Rt 708, PO Box 30, Russells Point, OH 43348 Phone 937-843-2245 • Fax 937-843-9956 www.russellspoint-oh.gov

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: August 7, 2024

VILLAGE OF RUSSELLS POINT SPECIAL MEETING OF COUNCIL

Village of Russells Point Council will be having a Special Council Meeting on August 12, 2024, at 7:00 P.M., at the Municipal Building at 433 State Route 708, Russells Point, Ohio.

The purpose of the meeting is to discuss employment of a public employee.

Email: mayor@russellspoint-oh.gov Phone: 937-843-2245 extension 7